06-06-2002 

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01)

ET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
	11

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)  Tab settings	11 - Ilsuland -	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Ulrike Wachendorff-Neumann	Name: Bayer Aktiengesellschaft	
6-3-02	Internal Address: Patente und Lizenzen	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🖵 Yes 🏋 No		
Nature of conveyance:		
🖺 Assignment 📮 Merger		
Security Agreement	Street Address: D-51368 Leverkusen	
Other Papers previously submitted to correct	Germany	
Assignor's name/Recorded 7/17/01	City:State:Zip:	
Reel/Frame: 012094/0308 Execution Date:June 13, 2001	on city	
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Ves No	
Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new appli	ication, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
09/889,470 — Filed: July 17, 2001	ached? ☐ Yes ☒ No ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐	
Additional numbers att	ached? 🖵 Yes 🖾 No	
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
Name: Joseph C. Gil	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00	
Internal Address: Bayer Corporation	☐ Enclosed	
Patent Department	🛚 Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
	8. Deposit account number:	
Street Address: 100 Bayer Road	S S	
	13-3848 C	
City: Pittsburgh State: PA Zip: 15205-9741	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		
	11111 00	
Karen S. Lockhart	May 22, 2002	
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date	

09869470 Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Mo-6443/LeA 33,397

40.00 CH

20 /5 /	0000
Form PTO-1595 R (Rev. 03/01)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	U.S. Fatent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼ 10198	1353 <u>V V</u>
To the Honorable Commissioner of Facons and Trauentains.	lease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
1. Ulrike Wachendorff-Neumann	Name: Bayer Aktiengesellschaft
1.29.02	Internal Address: Patente und Lizenzen
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🖵 Yes 🔼 No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
🖫 Assignment 🖵 Merger	
	Street Address: <u>D-51368 Leverkusen</u>
Security Agreement	Germany
Other	Germany
	City:State:Zip:
Execution Date: June 13, 2001	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 📮 Yes 🔼 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new appl	ication, the execution date of the application
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
US Serial No. 09/889,470	JAN 29 2002
Additional numbers at	tached? Yes No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	
Name:Joseph C. Gil	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\(\frac{40.00}{20.00}\)
Internal Address: Bayer Corporation	Enclosed
Patent Department	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number:
Others Address 100 Royer Road	o. Doposi docum namen
Street Address: 100 Bayer Road	13-3848
	13-3848
City: Pittsburgh State: Pa Zip: 15205-9741	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE
Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is a true copy of the original document.	information is true and correct and any attached copy
Donna J. Veatch	
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Total number of pages including co	ver sheet, attachments, and documents
Mail documents to be recorded with the mail signer of Patents &	th required cover sheet information to: & Trademarks, Box Assignments

02/14/2002 ANNEB1 00000047 133848

1 A1 EP-581

40.00 CH

**PATENT** 

REEL: 012948 FRAME: 0574

APR 10 2002 11:10 FR BAYE  (Rev. 8-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)  Tab settings	D 917033087124 P.02/02  U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office  Patent and Trademark Office  e attached original documents or copy thereof.  Name and address of receiving party(ies):  Name: Bayer Aktiengesellschaft  Internal Address: Patente und Lizenzen
3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment	Street Address:         D-51368 Leverkusen           Germany
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application A. Patent Application No.(s)  To Be Assigned  Filed Hercwith  O9/889, 470  Additional numbers attack	the execution date of the application is:  B. Patent No.(s)  The execution date of the application is:  B. Patent No.(s)
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:      Name:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Street Address: 100 Baver Road  City: Pittsburgh State: PA ZIP: 15205-9741	8. Deposit account number:  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  USE THIS SPACE
Donna J. Veatch  Name of Person Signing	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of  Opcil 10, 200 b  July 17, 2001  Optil 200  Date  Optil 10, 200 b  Date

Mail desuments to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

(Form PTO--1595--Reportation Form Cover Sheet - page 1 of 3)

A l:	258240 JC03 Rec'd PCT/PTL 1 7 JUL 2001
ORM PTO-1595  Rev. 6-93) MP No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
b settings ⇒ ⇒ ♥	▼ 09/8894/D
To the Honorable Commissioner of P	e attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	address of receiving party(ies):
Ulrike Wachenforff-Neumann	Name: Bayer Aktiengeseilschaft
7-17-01 WACKEN HARFA	Name: Bayer Aktiengesellschaft
1-11-01-1	Internal Address: <u>Patente und Lizenzen</u>
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment Merger	Street Address: D-51368 Leverkusen
Security Agreement Change of Name	Germany
Other	City: State: ZIP:
Execution Date: June 13, 2001	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
To Be Assigned Filed Herewith Additional numbers attack	ched? Yes X No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Jackie Ann Zurcher	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address: Bayer Corporation	
Patent Department	☐ Enclosed
T dront Department	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 100 Bayer Road 7/20/2001 UEDUVIJE 00000067 133848 09889470	8. Deposit account number:
2 F <del>C:581 40.00 CH</del> City: Pittsburgh State: PA ZIP: 15205-974	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informative original document.  Donna J. Veatch  Name of Person Signing	July 17, 2001 Signature  Date

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover shoet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 27231

(Form PTO--1595--Recordation Form Cover Sheet - page 1 of 3)

## Assignment

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged,

I/We

1) Ulrike Wachendorff-Neumann

c/o Bayer Aktiengesellschaft, D 51368 Leverkusen, Germany

hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto Bayer Aktiengesellschaft, a corporation of Germany, located at D 51368 Leverkusen, Germany the entire right, title, and interest in and to my/our application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed concurrently herewith, entitled

USE OF 3-(2,4,6-TRIMETHYLPHENYL)- 4-NEOPENTYLCARBONYLOXY- 5,5-TETRAMETHYLENE-DELTA<sup>3</sup>-DIHYDROFURANE-2- ON FOR CONTROLLING THE WHITE FLY

Filed: January 14, 2000

PCT-Serial No.: PCT/EP00/00257

and my/our entire right, title, and interest in and to all my/our inventions, whether joint or sole, disclosed in said application for Letters Patent, and in and to all divisional or continuation applications that may be filed for United States Letters Patent for any of said inventions, and in and to all patents that may be granted on the foregoing applications, and I/we hereby agree, whenever requested, to communicate to said assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to my/us respecting said inventions and to execute all applications or papers necessary to obtain and maintain proper patent protection on said inventions in the United States.

Date/Datum	
	: :
01-06	- 13

Inventor(s)/Erfinder

1. Alik Dail AM-1

Le A 33 397-US

PATENT REEL: 012948 FRAME: 0577

595 (Rev	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥	▼ ▼ ▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of Fatorito and Trademarks.	rease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
1. Ulrike Wachendorff-Neumann	Name: Bayer Aktiengesellschaft
1.29.02	
10100	Internal Address: Patente und Lizenzen
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🗖 Yes 🔼 No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
<u>_</u>	
Assignment	Street Address: D-51368 Leverkusen
Security Agreement	olioci / ladioso.
☐ Other	Germany
	City:State:Zip:
I 12 2001	5 ky
Execution Date: June 13, 2001	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 📮 Yes 🖺 No
<ol><li>Application number(s) or patent number(s):</li></ol>	Control of the Contro
If this document is being filed together with a new appl	ication, the execution date of the application of
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
US Serial No. 09/889,470	JAN 2 9 2002
Additional numbers at	tached? Tyes No
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Joseph C. Gil	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\\\\40.00
Internal Address: Bayer Corporation	☐ Enclosed
Patent Department	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: 100 Bayer Road	
01100( ) (dd1000:	13-3848
City: Pittsburgh State: Pa Zip: 15205-9741	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	E THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	information is true and correct and any attached conv
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is a true copy of the original document.	ппоппацоп в тие ани сопестали алу апасней сору
Donna J. Veatch	
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
	er sneet, attachments, and documents
Commissioner of Patents &	h required cover sheet information to: Trademarks, Box Assignments
vvasningto	n, D.C. 20231

40.00 CH

01 FC:581

PATENT REEL: 012948 FRAME: 0578

## Assignment

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged,

I/We

1) Ulrike Wachendorff-Neumann

c/o Bayer Aktiengesellschaft, D 51368 Leverkusen, Germany

hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto Bayer Aktiengesellschaft, a corporation of Germany, located at D 51368 Leverkusen, Germany the entire right, title, and interest in and to my/our application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed concurrently herewith, entitled

USE OF 3-(2,4,6-TRIMETHYLPHENYL)- 4-NEOPENTYLCARBONYLOXY- 5,5-TETRAMETHYLENE-DELTA<sup>3</sup>-DIHYDROFURANE-2- ON FOR CONTROLLING THE WHITE FLY

Filed: January 14, 2000

PCT-Serial No.: PCT/EP00/00257

and my/our entire right, title, and interest in and to all my/our inventions, whether joint or sole, disclosed in said application for Letters Patent, and in and to all divisional or continuation applications that may be filed for United States Letters Patent for any of said inventions, and in and to all patents that may be granted on the foregoing applications, and I/we hereby agree, whenever requested, to communicate to said assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to my/us respecting said inventions and to execute all applications or papers necessary to obtain and maintain proper patent protection on said inventions in the United States.

Date/Datum	Inventor(s)/Erfinder
01-06-13	1. Allock Stal IM-L

Le A 33 397-US

RECORDED: 06/03/2002

PATENT REEL: 012948 FRAME: 0579